Upon the instruction of thé Chairman, the'following gealed bids for Surfacing
ahd Improving of the East River Road - from Shefidan Road to Jenks Bridge connection,
aiong East side of Arkansas River - a distance of 4.3 Miles, Project SAG, were opened:
Standard Paving Company's bid, in the amount of'$58,591;38, and thelr bid check in the
aﬁount of $3,100.00; Layman & Company's bid, in the amount of $59,173.19, and their bid
check, in the amount of $3,000.; Aﬁulco Products, Ine. bid in the amount of $63,693.44,
and their bld cheek in the amount of $3,000. Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded’
by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the blds be-turned 5ver to the County

Engineer for his recommendation and report.

Motion made by Commissioner Balley, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously
carried, that the Report of the Court Clerk, for the month of March, 1948, be and the same
i1s hereby accepted and filed.

WHEREUPON A RECESS IS HEREBY TAKEN UNTIL 1:00 O'clock P.M.
AFTER RECESS 1:00 P.M.
A1l Commissioners and the County Clerk present.

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following official buslness was transacted:

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously
carried, that Sarah Lambert Hornbeck, be and she 1is hereby approved as File Clerk in the
County Clinie, effedétive May 1, 1948, at a salary of $168.00 per month, upon the recommenda;
tion of Dr. Billington.

Motlon made by Commissioner Evens, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously
carried, that the employees of the County Highway Department be given a railse of $10:00
per month; Jim Branstedder's salary increased to $300.00 per month; Orville Gillion
raised to $300.00 pér month, and the four petrol operators raised $20.00.per month.

WHEREUPON, a recegs is hereby taken until Tuesday, May 4, 1948, at the hour of

%@—*/ f
CHAIRMAN SRD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

10:00 O'clock A. M.

ATTEST:
William P. Gable, Jr.

Céun‘cy Clerk

F 4 4




